
2026 COURT CLOSURES
(revised)

 Court Closed        Next Court Date

New Year’s Day January 1 Friday, Jan. 2

MLK, Jr. Day January 19   Tuesday, Jan. 20

President’s Day February 16  Tuesday, Feb. 17

Good Friday April 3  Monday, April 6

Memorial Day May 25  Tuesday, May 26

Juneteenth June 19 Monday, June 22

Independence Day July 3  Monday, July 6

Labor Day September 7         Tuesday, Sept. 8

Veterans Day November 11 Thursday, Nov. 12

Thanksgiving Nov. 26 & 27 Monday, Nov. 30

Christmas Dec. 24 & 25 Monday, Dec. 28

New Year’s (2027) Jan. 1 Monday, Jan. 4




